
2019-2020 Queens College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-9   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bovell, Elijah 27-27 923 34.2 192-410 .468 57-174 .328 63-86 .733 40 101 141 5.2 43 0 37 57 8 29 504 18.7
02 Redd, Shomari 27-26 827 30.6 93-236 .394 29-88 .330 49-66 .742 19 87 106 3.9 51 0 92 61 1 30 264 9.8
01 Crosdale, Tyrese 26-16 667 25.7 80-197 .406 43-126 .341 21-26 .808 26 72 98 3.8 41 0 32 27 5 18 224 8.6
03 Gorski, Keenan 18-11 418 23.2 45-121 .372 27-80 .338 35-41 .854 12 40 52 2.9 14 0 13 14 4 10 152 8.4
32 Grady III, David 26-25 709 27.3 88-200 .440 18-59 .305 20-33 .606 25 102 127 4.9 43 0 35 66 24 17 214 8.2
11 Henry Jr., Dwayne 18-1 366 20.3 49-124 .395 11-53 .208 35-40 .875 10 22 32 1.8 30 0 40 37 2 21 144 8.0
32 Grady III, David 1-1 22 22.0 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 7.0 3 0 1 1 1 0 8 8.0
33 Buron, Kevin 26-24 628 24.2 61-135 .452 7-26 .269 35-53 .660 27 86 113 4.3 86 7 30 26 15 19 164 6.3
11 Henry Jr., Dwayne 1-0 27 27.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 5.0
24 Mehmetaj, Eddie 26-0 515 19.8 46-128 .359 5-30 .167 21-37 .568 37 126 163 6.3 43 0 39 61 15 10 118 4.5
50 Li, Wayne 27-4 326 12.1 42-75 .560 1-1 1.000 9-16 .563 23 34 57 2.1 58 0 9 18 10 2 94 3.5
00 Saint-Juste, Samuel 11-0 57 5.2 4-9 .444 0-2 .000 5-5 1.000 4 2 6 0.5 6 0 1 7 2 2 13 1.2
35 Goldberg, Evan 3-0 14 4.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5499 203.7 706-1650 .428 199-643 .309 293-405 .723 240 705 945 35.0 420 7 332 388 88 158 1904 70.52
Opponents 5501 203.7 773-1745 .443 187-552 .339 293-416 .704 294 722 1016 37.6 426 4 392 349 82 175 2026 75.04

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1904 2026
    Points Per Game 70.5 75.0
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 706-1650 773-1745
    Field Goal Pct .428 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-643 187-552
    3PT FG Pct .309 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 293-405 293-416
    FT Pct .723 .704
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 10.9
REBOUNDS 945 1016
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 332 392
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.5
TURNOVERS 388 349
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 158 175
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.5
BLOCKS 88 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,207 1,926
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-101 14-138
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-104

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Queens (NY) 909 944 5 10 19 1904

Opponents
100

1 981 5 10 15 2026

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 at Adelphi L 63-76 575
11/09/19 vs Pace L 50-62 104
11/13/19 AMERICAN INT'L L 62-74 84
11/16/19 JEFFERSON L 84-93 77
11/20/19 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 60-75 119
11/24/19 at Nyack W (3 OT) 96-92 25
11/27/19 at Georgian Court L 58-63 65
12/04/19 EAST STROUDSBURG L 67-85 95
12/07/19 at Southern N.H. L 74-84 367

* 12/11/19 NEW YORK TECH W 73-68 113
* 12/14/19 MOLLOY L 70-82 119
* 12/21/19 at Bridgeport L 77-83 202
* 01/10/20 at Daemen L 57-65 0
* 01/12/20 at Roberts Wesleyan W (OT) 87-84 200
* 01/15/20 MERCY L 57-70 112
* 01/18/20 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 77-88 0
* 01/22/20 DIST. COLUMBIA W 75-70 135

01/26/20 at Cheyney W 100-44 53
* 02/01/20 BRIDGEPORT L 65-92 82
* 02/07/20 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 79-59 77
* 02/09/20 DAEMEN L 74-84 79
* 02/12/20 at Molloy W 87-75 226
* 02/15/20 at New York Tech L 62-70 100
* 02/19/20 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 58-80 115
* 02/22/20 at Mercy College W 61-46 113
* 02/26/20 at Dist. Columbia L 55-72 0

03/04/20 at Daemen L 76-90 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Queens College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bovell, Elijah 16-16 536 33.5 100-235 .426 29-98 .296 43-61 .705 23 57 80 5.0 29 0 22 37 5 14 272 17.0
02 Redd, Shomari 16-15 495 30.9 58-149 .389 19-60 .317 30-39 .769 11 53 64 4.0 32 0 49 33 1 20 165 10.3
01 Crosdale, Tyrese 16-12 416 26.0 53-133 .398 25-83 .301 18-23 .783 18 48 66 4.1 24 0 18 14 4 10 149 9.3
32 Grady III, David 1-1 22 22.0 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 7.0 3 0 1 1 1 0 8 8.0
11 Henry Jr., Dwayne 13-1 259 19.9 33-84 .393 9-35 .257 26-31 .839 9 13 22 1.7 22 0 23 23 2 16 101 7.8
32 Grady III, David 15-14 391 26.1 45-106 .425 7-26 .269 16-23 .696 15 57 72 4.8 30 0 20 36 12 9 113 7.5
33 Buron, Kevin 15-14 356 23.7 36-82 .439 5-18 .278 27-40 .675 18 47 65 4.3 44 2 17 12 9 12 104 6.9
03 Gorski, Keenan 10-4 184 18.4 18-49 .367 11-34 .324 13-15 .867 5 20 25 2.5 6 0 9 5 2 4 60 6.0
21 Mehmetaj, Eddie 16-0 334 20.9 31-87 .356 2-19 .105 16-29 .552 31 81 112 7.0 26 0 23 30 6 6 80 5.0
11 Henry Jr., Dwayne 1-0 27 27.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 5.0
50 Li, Wayne 16-3 188 11.8 26-43 .605 1-1 1.000 2-8 .250 14 18 32 2.0 35 0 6 12 8 0 55 3.4
00 Saint-Juste, Samuel 5-0 14 2.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.4 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.4
35 Goldberg, Evan 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3224 201.5 406-985 .412 109-379 .288 193-273 .707 159 413 572 35.8 255 2 190 212 50 92 1114 69.63
Opponents 3226 201.6 457-1011 .452 99-304 .326 175-250 .700 170 442 612 38.3 271 2 229 214 47 91 1188 74.25

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1114 1188
    Points Per Game 69.6 74.3
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 406-985 457-1011
    Field Goal Pct .412 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-379 99-304
    3PT FG Pct .288 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-273 175-250
    FT Pct .707 .700
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 572 612
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 190 229
    Assists Per Game 11.9 14.3
TURNOVERS 212 214
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 92 91
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.7
BLOCKS 50 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 832 841
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-104 8-105
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Queens (NY) 520 577 17 1114
Opponents 585 589 14 1188

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/11/19 NEW YORK TECH W 73-68 113
12/14/19 MOLLOY L 70-82 119
12/21/19 at  Bridgeport L 77-83 202
01/10/20 at  Daemen L 57-65 0
01/12/20 at  Roberts Wesleyan W (OT) 87-84 200
01/15/20 MERCY L 57-70 112
01/18/20 at  St. Thomas Aquinas L 77-88 0
01/22/20 DIST. COLUMBIA W 75-70 135
02/01/20 BRIDGEPORT L 65-92 82
02/07/20 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 79-59 77
02/09/20 DAEMEN L 74-84 79
02/12/20 at  Molloy W 87-75 226
02/15/20 at  New York Tech L 62-70 100
02/19/20 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS L 58-80 115
02/22/20 at  Mercy College W 61-46 113
02/26/20 at  Dist. Columbia L 55-72 0


